SpecTek reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice. ©2010 SpecTek
©2010 Micron Technology Inc. All rights reserved
SpecTek MCP PoP Part Numbering System ®
 S   M   J40D   2G  NA   A   K   x   A   JA   F -   S1
SpecTek Memory
FN, FT, FB = SpecTek
M = Marked
U = Unmarked
Design ID
Last Update: 08/23/2010
A = 1.7V – 1.95V
C = 1.5V – 1.7V
D = 1.2V – 1.5V
F = 1.0V – 1.2V
NAND Density
1G = 1Gib
2G = 2Gib
4G = 4Gib
8G = 8Gib
AG = 16Gib
BG = 32Gib
CG = 64Gib
DG = 126Gib
Speed Grade
S1 = Untested Settle and Ship (100% of NAND Density)
S8 = Untested Settle and Ship (80% of NAND Density)
S7 = Untested Settle and Ship (70% of NAND Density)
Chip Count
A = 1 NAND
B = 2 NAND
C = 1 NAND
D = 2 NAND
E = 1 NAND
F = 2 NAND
G = 1 NAND
L = PB
F = PB-free
A
B